

CONTACT

Bill Campbell
bill@campbelllewis.com
Campbell Lewis

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE WINS THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MORTGAGE BROKERS (NAMB) 2021 AFFILIATE COMPANY OF THE YEAR AWARD

SAN DIEGO, **Calif.**, – **October 26**, **2021** – Plaza Home Mortgage[®], one of the nation's leading wholesale and correspondent mortgage lenders, today announced that the National Association of Mortgage Brokers (NAMB) has named it the 2021 NAMB Affiliate Company of the Year.

Plaza was recognized for its efforts in promoting the goals, projects, activities and functions of NAMB. Plaza was selected by NAMB's Awards Committee which is made up entirely of NAMB members. Earlier this year, Plaza announced an expanded partnership with NAMB to help the organization promote education and advocacy for the broker community.

"We congratulate Plaza Home Mortgage on being NAMB's 2021 Affiliate Company of the Year. Plaza has exceeded our expectations as an Industry Partner, and we look forward to our continued partnership with them," said Linda McCoy, NAMB President.

"We are honored to have been recognized by NAMB as the Affiliate Company of the Year," said Jeff Leinan, Executive Vice President of National Wholesale Production. "NAMB is an important voice in the broker community. For more than 20 years, Plaza has had a long-standing commitment and dedication to that community. We are proud of our relationship with NAMB and the support it offers brokers nationwide."

About Plaza Home Mortgage

Founded in 2000, Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. is a privately owned, full-service national correspondent and wholesale lender. Headquartered in San Diego, Plaza is dedicated to building quality, long-term relationships with its correspondent and mortgage broker clients by offering a wide variety of programs and an exceptional client experience. For more information, visit www.plazahomemortgage.com or call 866.260.2529.